
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
21.03.19 
 
Dear Parent / Guardian, 
 
Friday 5th April 2019 12:30 pm – 1.15 pm:  
Help your child to get the best out of their online world 
We would like to invite you to a short talk by Ralph Jordanson from 12:30 pm until 1.15 pm; 
entrance is through our main hall.  Mr Jordanson specialises in online safety and social media and 
will cover: 
 

-  what your children are doing online 
-  what challenges they face  
-  what happens if things go wrong 

 
 
Friday 5th April 2019 1.15 pm – 2.45 pm: Open Afternoon 
This is an opportunity for your child to show you their learning and take you around school.   
We hope very much that you will be able to come. 
  
Parents may take their own children home with them when they leave if they wish to do so.  
We hope to see you on April 5th. 
 
 
EASTER BREAK 
School finishes for the Easter Break after school on Friday 5th April.  Pupils should return to school 
on Tuesday 23rd April 2019. 
 
VISITS & TRIPS 
School heavily subsidises all trips and visits but in order for these to go ahead we request a voluntary 
contribution from parents.  Although the requested contribution is voluntary, the trip can only take 
place if the school receives enough contributions and we may need to cancel the trip if parents do 
not contribute.  We appreciate your support with this. 
 
 
Mrs S Thorpe 
Head Teacher 
 

See overleaf for helpful dates 
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Helpful dates for your diary: 

 
  

 
 Nursery & Reception 
 Easter Bingo      Thursday 4th April 2019  
 
 Year 2 
 Y2 trip to Saltburn     Tuesday 4th June 2019 
 

 
 Year 3 
 Y3 trip to Pizza Express    Thursday 25th April 

Y3 trip to Pizza Express    Thursday 2nd May  
 

 
Year 4 
Y4 Swimming     Monday 12th March – Friday 23rd March 
Town Hall Music Event    Friday 29th March 
 
 
Year 5 & Year 6 
Y5 & Y6 Dance Celebration   Wednesday 27th March @ 10.00 am 
Y5 Robinwood Parents’ Meeting   Wednesday 1st May @ 5.30pm 
Y6 SATS      Monday 13th – Thursday 16th May 
Y5 Robinwood     Monday 20th – Wednesday 22nd May 
Y6 Transition      Week commencing 1st July 
 
 
Whole School 
Bank Holiday – School Closed   Monday 6th May 
Half term      week commencing 27th May  
Parents’ Evening     Wednesday  10th July  
This Was Our Year assemblies for each year group – to be confirmed 


